

BIDDERS 1-4				SWAIN CONSTRUCTION INC		T R CONSTRUCTION LLC		SPENCER MANAGEMENT		TAB CONSTRUCTION CO	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING GENERAL	1	LS	1,882.00	\$1,882.00	3,728.00	\$3,728.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	7,740.00	\$7,740.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER	4	EA	572.00	\$2,288.00	192.00	\$768.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	405.00	\$1,620.00
3	TREE BRANCH TRIMMING	1	LS	581.00	\$581.00	699.00	\$699.00	400.00	\$400.00	1,555.00	\$1,555.00
4	GENERAL GRADING AND SHAPING	1	LS	2,368.00	\$2,368.00	6,408.00	\$6,408.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	6,255.00	\$6,255.00
5	COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION	75	CY	19.85	\$1,488.75	11.65	\$873.75	16.00	\$1,200.00	26.00	\$1,950.00
6	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1,500	SY	1.89	\$2,835.00	2.33	\$3,495.00	1.25	\$1,875.00	4.00	\$6,000.00
7	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	100	CY	5.01	\$501.00	11.65	\$1,165.00	24.00	\$2,400.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
8	STRIP, STOCKPILE, AND RESPREAD TOPSOIL (332 CY x 2 = 664 CY)	664	CY	4.45	\$2,954.80	10.49	\$6,965.36	14.00	\$9,296.00	11.00	\$7,304.00
9	CONSTRUCT 5" CONCRETE TRAIL	11,950	SF	3.99	\$47,680.50	3.63	\$43,378.50	3.85	\$46,007.50	3.80	\$45,410.00
10	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB RAMP	40	SF	11.55	\$462.00	9.48	\$379.20	14.30	\$572.00	6.50	\$260.00
11	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	8	SF	13.80	\$110.40	19.11	\$152.88	30.00	\$240.00	19.50	\$156.00
12	SEEDING-TYPE B	1	AC	2,003.00	\$2,003.00	2,097.00	\$2,097.00	1500	\$1,500.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$65,154.45		\$70,109.69		\$70,290.50		\$81,650.00

BIDDERS 5-8				N L & L CONCRETE INC		SHAWMARK INC		ELKHORN VALLEY CONTRACTORS LLC		STEPHENS & SMITH CONST INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING GENERAL	1	LS	9,328.00	\$9,328.00	5,800.00	\$5,800.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	10,933.00	\$10,933.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER	4	EA	475.00	\$1,900.00	896.50	\$3,586.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	803.00	\$3,212.00
3	TREE BRANCH TRIMMING	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,420.00	\$2,420.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,605.00	\$3,605.00
4	GENERAL GRADING AND SHAPING	1	LS	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,882.80	\$5,882.80	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	9,076.00	\$9,076.00
5	COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION	75	CY	9.00	\$675.00	28.60	\$2,145.00	12.00	\$900.00	71.00	\$5,325.00
6	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1,500	SY	3.00	\$4,500.00	2.42	\$3,630.00	15.00	\$22,500.00	6.00	\$9,000.00
7	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	100	CY	18.00	\$1,800.00	39.60	\$3,960.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	72.00	\$7,200.00
8	STRIP, STOCKPILE, AND RESPREAD TOPSOIL (332 CY x 2 = 664 CY)	664	CY	6.00	\$3,984.00	3.30	\$2,191.20	5.00	\$3,320.00	16.00	\$10,624.00
9	CONSTRUCT 5" CONCRETE TRAIL	11,950	SF	4.85	\$57,957.50	4.50	\$53,775.00	5.30	\$63,335.00	6.00	\$71,700.00
10	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB RAMP	40	SF	9.00	\$360.00	9.00	\$360.00	8.00	\$320.00	20.00	\$800.00
11	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	8	SF	15.00	\$120.00	25.50	\$204.00	16.00	\$128.00	46.00	\$368.00
12	SEEDING-TYPE B	1	AC	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	5,995.00	\$5,995.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	9,778.00	\$9,778.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$89,424.50		\$89,949.00		\$104,003.00		\$141,621.00